Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Nam K. Nguyen			10/02/1989	
Stuart C. Rowson			10/02/1989	
Richard A. Daniel			10/02/1989	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	me: NCR Corporation			
Street Address:	1700 South Patterson Boulevard			
Internal Address:	WHQ4			
City:	Dayton			
State/Country:	ОНЮ			
Postal Code:	45479			
Property Type Patent Number: 512		Number 26592		
CORRESPONDENC	(202)371	-2540 Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce	essful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(202) 37 ⁻ mikem@ e: Sterne, K 1100 Nev	1-2600 Iskgf.com Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C w York Avenue, N.W. ton, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 2000	15-3934	
<i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	(202) 371 mikem@ e: Sterne, K 1100 Nev Washingt	skgf.com Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C w York Avenue, N.W.	15-3934	
<i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(202) 37 ⁴ mikem@ e: Sterne, K 1100 Nev Washingt	skgf.com Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C w York Avenue, N.W. ton, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 2000	15-3934	

REEL: 017083 FRAME: 0067

500074166

PATENT REEL: 017083 FRAME: 0068

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, Nam K. Nguyen of San Diego, California and Stuart C. Rowson of Escondido, California and Richard A. Daniel of Escondido, California, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>CIRCUIT HAVING A DELAY LINE FOR USE IN A DATA</u> <u>PROCESSING SYSTEM</u>, Docket No. 4533, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on <u>Oct 2</u>, <u>1989</u>, <u>October 2</u>, <u>1981</u>, and <u>Oct 2</u>, <u>1989</u>, respectively; and

WHEREAS, NCR Corporation, a corporation of the State of Maryland, having its principal place of business in Dayton, Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said NCR Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements in any form or embodiment thereof, disclosed and claimed in said application, or which are disclosed and may be claimed; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent to be granted in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries upon said invention in any form or upon any such improvements thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent on said application to the said NCR Corporation, of Maryland, its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said NCR Corporation, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding,

PATENT REEL: 017083 FRAME: 0069

sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal an reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said NCR Corporation, make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said NCR Corporation, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

day of <u>October</u>, 1989.

NAM/K. NGUYEN

COUNTY OF San Diogo Ss:

and deed.

On this 2rd day of October, 1989, before me personally appeared NAM K. NGUYEN, to me personally known and known to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing thereof as his free act

OFFICIAL SEAL JILL K. WHITFORD NOTARY PUBLIC - GALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Comm. Explus Oct. 22, 1991 eK. Whelford Notary public (SEAL)

day of October, 1989.

Stuart C. Roman STUART C. ROWSON

PATENT REEL: 017083 FRAME: 0070 STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF San Diego ; 55:

On this $\partial^{1^{cl}}$ day of <u>OCLOBER</u> ____, 1989, before me personally appeared STUART C. ROWSON to me personally known and known to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing thereof as his free act and deed.

OFFICIAL SEAL JILL K. WHITFORD NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA BAN DIEGO COUNTY My Comm. Expires Oct. 22, 1991 (SEAL)

Signed at <u>San Diego</u>, California, this <u>Ind</u> day of <u>October</u>, 1989.

Ruberd a Daniel

STATE OF CALIFORNIA an Diogo (55: COUNTY OF Juday of Ontober On this 📿 , 1989,

before me personally appeared RICHARD A. DANIEL, to me personally known and known to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing thereof as his free act and deed.

OFFICIAL SEAL JILL K. WHITFORD (SEAL) Public

RECORDED: 01/27/2006